
  
CONTRACT AWARD 

 
Date of Award:   May 1, 2024 
 
Contract Number:  W0001846 
 
Procurement Officer:  Robby Murray 
Telephone:   (316)978-5185 
E-mail Address:   robby.murray@wichita.edu  
 
Item:    Refuse Collection Services 
 
Department:   Wichita State University,  

1845 Fairmount, Campus Box 23 
Wichita, KS 67260-0038 
Physical Plant 
Attn:  David Gomez, 316-978-3347 
 
Housing and Residential Life 
Attn:  Daryl Gobin, 316-978-6222 
 
Athletics 

 Attn: Brad Pittman, 316-978-5556 
 
NIAR/ASTEC Coliseum  
Attn: Steve McClendon, 316-617-1083  
 
NIAR/Sustainment South 
Attn: Brian Ploutz, 316-749-9478 
 
NIAR/WERX 
Attn: Allison Bonitati, 316-350-6469 
 
NIAR/ATLAS 
Attn: Keegan Stats, 316-978-6115 
 
NIAR/AMP 
Attn:  Andy Jonas, 316-978-7339 

 
Period of Contract:  May 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 

With options to renew automatically for four (4) successive one (1) year terms. 
 
Contractor:   Waste Connections of Kansas, Inc. 

2745 N. Ohio Street 
Wichita, KS  67219 

 
Contact:   Kyle Ebers 
    Territory Manager 

Phone: 316-303-6586 
Email:    kyle.ebers@wasteconnections.com  
 

mailto:robby.murray@wichita.edu
mailto:kyle.ebers@wasteconnections.com


 
PURPOSE OF CONTRACT: 
Provide Refuse Collection Services as scheduled to WSU Departments as per the Invitation for Bid #B0001846 and 
contractor’s response. 
 
 
PRICE:    See attachment C for updated pricing. 














